=OP \$190.00 174481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swisher International, Inc.		12/05/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	301 South Tryon Street	
Internal Address:	28th Floor	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1744818	S SWISHER
Registration Number:	1818173	SWISHER
Registration Number:	1904647	S SWISHER MAIDS
Serial Number:	78575314	S
Serial Number:	78691594	SWISHER TOTAL IMAGE
Serial Number:	78721268	SANIGENICS
Serial Number:	78721440	SANIGENICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)339-3425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-377-8125

Email: jhunter@rbh.com

Correspondent Name: Jayne C. Hunter

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0550

900038017

Address Line 2: Suite 19 Address Line 4: Charlott	00 e, NORTH CAROLINA 28246
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18310.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayne C. Hunter
Signature:	/Jayne C. Hunter/
Date:	12/16/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Security Interest in Tradema source=Security Interest in Tradema	. •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0551

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Swisher International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, ("Swisher") hereby grants Wachovia Bank, National Association, ("Wachovia") a security interest in the trademarks listed below:

SWISHER & DESIGN, Registration No. 1,744,818, Registration Date 01/05/1993

SWISHER, Registration No. 1,818,173; Registration Date 01/25/1994

"S" SWISHER MAIDS & DESIGN, Registration No. 1,904,647, Registration Date 07/11/1995

"S" DESIGN, Application Serial No. 78/575314, Application Date 02/25/2005

SWISHER TOTAL IMAGE, Application Serial No. 78/691594, Application Date 08/12/2005

SANIGENICS, Application Serial No. 78/721268, Application Date 09/27/05

SAN IGENICS & DESIGN, Application Serial No. 78/721440, Application Date 09/27/05

This Security Interest is to be recorded pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2005, between Swisher and Wachovia. The Security Agreement provides that in the event of default by Swisher of its obligations under the Security Agreement, Swisher shall assign to Wachovia the marks listed above, along with the goodwill of the marks as necessary to effect a full and valid transfer of ownership in the marks.

SWISHER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: He de Corpe
Its: CFO
Date: 12/5/05
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
By:
Its:
Date:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0552

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Swisher International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, ("Swisher") hereby grants Wachovia Bank, National Association, ("Wachovia") a security interest in the trademarks listed below:

SWISHER & DESIGN, Registration No. 1,744,818, Registration Date 01/05/1993

SWISHER, Registration No. 1,818,173; Registration Date 01/25/1994

"S" SWISHER MAIDS & DESIGN, Registration No. 1,904,647, Registration Date 07/11/1995

"S" DESIGN, Application Serial No. 78/575314, Application Date 02/25/2005

SWISHER TOTAL IMAGE, Application Serial No. 78/691594, Application Date 08/12/2005

SANIGENICS, Application Serial No. 78/721268, Application Date 09/27/05

SAN IGENICS & DESIGN, Application Serial No. 78/721440, Application Date 09/27/05

This Security Interest is to be recorded pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2005, between Swisher and Wachovia. The Security Agreement provides that in the event of default by Swisher of its obligations under the Security Agreement, Swisher shall assign to Wachovia the marks listed above, along with the goodwill of the marks as necessary to effect a full and valid transfer of ownership in the marks.

SWISHER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

By:	
Its:	
Date:	
WACH	IOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Its:	VP
Date:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0553